General Service > 50 kWh 4010 4707 12,983,401 0.10694$   $1,388,445
Streetlight kWh 4025 4707 240,056 0.10694$   $25,672
Sentinel Light kWh 4025 4707 1,036 0.10694$   $111
Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 4025 4707 11,708 0.10694$   $1,252

kWh 4025 4707 0 0.10694$   $0
Total Volume 15,125,674
TOTAL $1,617,540

*Regulated Price Plan Prices for the Period November 1, 2019 – October 31, 2020
 Enter 2021 load forecast data by class based on the most recent 12-month historic Class A and Class B RPP/Non-RPP proportions
* Based on average $ GA per kWh billed to class A customers for most recent 12-month historical year.

2021 Test Year

File Number:

Exhibit:

Tab:

Schedule:

1. Volumns for Electricity Commodity and Global Adjustment non‐RPP in kWh Page:

2. All Volume should be loss adjusted with the exception of:

  ‐ Volume for Electricity Commodity, Wholesale Market Services, Class A and B should loss adjusted less WMP Date:

  ‐ Low Voltage Charges ‐ No loss adjustment for kWh

2021 Test Year 2021 Test Year Total

Electricity Commodity Volume Rate $  Volume Rate $  $

Class per Load Forecast -

Residential kWh 34,091,823   4,364,776   744,520   14,957

-   -   -   -   -

General Service < 50 kWh 9,732,104   1,246,001   1,144,953   23,002

General Service > 50 kWh 3,540,928   453,345   12,983,401   260,837

Streetlight kWh -   -   240,056   4,823

Sentinel Light kWh 24,855   3,182   1,036   21

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 111,226   14,240   11,708   235

-   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -

SUB‐TOTAL 47,500,935   6,081,545   15,125,674   303,875   6,385,419$   OK

Global Adjustment non‐RPP

Class per Load Forecast

Residential 0 79,619.00

0 -

General Service < 50 0 122,441.31

General Service > 50 0 1,388,444.89

Streetlight 0 25,671.54

Sentinel Light 0 110.75

Unmetered Scattered Load 0 1,252.06

0 -

0 -

SUB‐TOTAL 0 0 1,617,540   1,617,540$   OK

Transmission ‐ Network

Class per Load Forecast

Residential kWh 34,091,823   0.0067   228,415   744,520   0.0067   4,988

-   -   -

General Service < 50 kWh 9,732,104   0.0063   61,312   1,144,953   0.0063   7,213

General Service > 50 kW 2.5294   -   38,559   2.5294   97,530

Streetlight kW 1.9078   -   660   1.9078   1,259

Sentinel Light kW 1.9173   -   67   1.9173   129

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 111,226   0.0063   701   11,708   0.0063   74

-   -

-   -

-   -

SUB‐TOTAL 290,428   111,194   401,622

Transmission ‐ Connection

Class per Load Forecast

Residential kWh 34,091,823   0.0050   170,459   744,520   0.0050   3,723

-   -   -

General Service < 50 kWh 9,732,104   0.0045   43,794   1,144,953   0.0045   5,152

General Service > 50 kW -   1.7377   -   38,559   1.7377   67,003

Streetlight kW -   1.3433   -   660   1.3433   887

Sentinel Light kW -   1.3713   -   67   1.3713   92

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 111,226   0.0045   501   11,708   0.0045   53

-   -

-   -

SUB‐TOTAL 214,754   76,910   291,664

Wholesale Market Service

Class per Load Forecast

Residential kWh 34,091,823   0.0035   119,321   744,520   0.0035   2,606

-   -

General Service < 50 kWh 9,732,104   0.0035   34,062   1,144,953   0.0035   4,007

General Service > 50 kWh 3,540,928   0.0035   12,393   12,983,401   0.0035   45,442

Streetlight -   0.0035   -   240,056   0.0035   840

Sentinel Light kWh 24,855   0.0035   87   1,036   0.0035   4

Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 111,226   0.0035   389   11,708   0.0035   41

-   -

-   -

SUB‐TOTAL 166,253   52,940   219,193

Class A CBR

Class per Load Forecast

Residential -   -

-   -

General Service < 50 -   -

General Service > 50 -   -

Streetlight -   -

Sentinel Light -   -

Unmetered Scattered Load -   -

-   -

-   -

SUB‐TOTAL -   -   -

Class B CBR

Class per Load Forecast